

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

OFFICE MEMORANDUM OSDS-2023-0069

To:

Gay P. Taguiran - Senior Education Program Specialist

Liezl S. Josol – Education Program Supervisor

Public Schools District Supervisors

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Concerned Personnel

From:

The Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Subject:

Addendum to Office Memorandum No. 2023-0065

Performers for the Regional Assembly of Education Leaders (RAEL)

Date:

March 6, 2023

- 1. This is to inform the additional participants to the Performers for the Regional Assembly of Education Leaders (RAEL) to be held at the SMX Convention Center, Lanang, Davao City on March 7-9, 2023.
- 2. Enclosed herewith is the final list of participants for your reference.
- 3. The listed personnel are hereby directed to attend the said activity as participants and members of the Technical Working Group (TWG).
- 4. Everyone is enjoined to continually support and recognize the value of equality and diversity as well as ensure STRICT adherence to the health and safety protocols in all undertakings relevant to the activity.
- 5. For immediate dissemination and information.

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte



DANCERS

	NAME	SECTION/SCHOOL	REMARKS
18	Ric Michael Morales	Napungas ES	Vice Ma. Kristine Amanio

FACILITATE THE COSTUME

	NAME	SECTION/SCHOOL	REMARKS
1	Ismael J. Ilagan	Sto. Tomas NHS	Will not attend the RAEL
2	Rene Marco Sulamin	Sto. Tomas NHS	Will not attend the RAEL



